
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO:  2045
DATE OF QUESTION: 08 JUNE 2018
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 22 JUNE 2018
Mr T J Brauteseth (DA) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services: 
Whether his department transferred any funds to the Department of Police for any reason (a) in each of the past 10 financial years and (b) since 1 April 2018; if so, what (i) amounts were transferred and (ii) statutory grounds did his department rely on to transfer the funds in each case?
NW2205E

REPLY: 
(a)(b)(i)(ii)
According to the financial records and system of the Department of Justice and Constitutional Development, no transfer payments were made to the South African Police Services for the past ten (10) financial years and from 1 April 2018 to date.

(a)(b)(i)(ii)

The Department of Correctional Services did not transfer any funds to the Department of Police during the past 10 years. 
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